©
C
en
w
ic
k
E
le

VCEO VCBO IC Ptot hFE @ IC / VCE VCE(sat) @ IC / IB
VCES Device No. & Package
Order Code
(V) (V) (A) (W) min. (A) (V) (V) (A) (A)
350/500 15 180 BU941Z 300 5 10 1.8 10 0.25 TO3
350/500 15 155 BU941ZP 300 5 10 1.8 10 0.25 TO218
350 350/500 15 150 BU941ZT 300 5 10 1.8 10 0.25 TO220
350/500 15 65 BU941ZPFI 300 5 10 1.8 10 0.25 ISOWATT218
350/500 15 55 BU941ZTFI 300 5 10 1.8 10 0.25 ISOWATT220
450 6 60 BU911 20 4 1.8 1.8 2.5 0.05
500 15 150 BU941T 300 5 10 1.8 10 0.25 TO220
500 10 125 BU931T 300 5 10 1.8 8 0.1
500 15 65 BU941PFI 300 5 10 1.8 10 0.25
ISOWATT218400 500 15 60 BU931PFI 300 5 10 1.8 8 0.1
500 15 180 BU941 300 5 10 1.8 10 0.25
500 15 175 BU931 300 5 10 1.8 8 0.1
TO3
500 15 155 BU941P 300 5 10 1.8 10 0.25
500 15 135 BU931P 300 5 10 1.8 8 0.1
TO218
ISOTOP
VCEO VCBO IC Ptot Device No. &
VCE(sat) @ IC / lB ts tf
VCES Order Code max. max.
Package
(V) (V) (A) (W) (V) (A) (A) (µs) (µs)
400 850 15 55 SGSIF461 1.5 10 2 2.3 0.5 ISOWATT218
850 30 200 BUF420M 0.5 20 2 2 0.1 TO3
850 30 200 BUF420 0.5 20 2 2 0.1
850 15 125 BUF410 0.5 10 2 1.8 0.1
1000 30 200 BUF420A 0.5 20 2 2 0.1
TO218
1000 15 125 BUF410A 0.5 10 2 1.8 0.1
450
1000 80 270 BUF460AV 2 60 12 5 0.2 ISOTOP
1000 7.5 80 BUF405A 0.5 5 1 1.8 0.1 TO220
1000 7.5 40 BUF405AFI 0.5 5 1 1.8 0.1 ISOWATT220
1000 0.5 40 BUX87 1 0.2 0.02 4.5 typ. 0.5 typ. SOT32
500 1000 5 28 BUL310FP 1.1 3 0.6 1.9 0.16 TO220FP
1200 7 50 SGSIF444 1.5 3.5 0.7 3.5 0.4 ISOWATT218
1200 7 40 SGSIF344 1.5 3.5 0.7 3.5 0.4 ISOWATT220

9
VCEO VCBO IC (cont) Ptot Device No. & hFE @ IC/VCE VCE(sat) @IC/IB
VCES Order Code Package
Tape & Reel
(V) (V) (A) (W) min. (A) (V) (V) (A) (A)
25 40 5 12.5 MJD200T4 MJD210T4 45 2 1 0.75 2 0.2
60 70 10 20 MJD3055T4 MJD2955T4 20 4 4 1.1 4 0.4
80 80 15 20 STD909T4 STD910T4 15 5 4 1 5 0.5 DPAK
80 80 3 15 MJD31BT4 MJD32BT4 10 3 4 1.2 3 0.375
100 100 3 15 MJD31CT4 MJD32CT4 10 3 4 1.2 3 0.375
GENERAL PURPOSE
POWER BIPOLAR
01945 47 47 47 ● 01945 47 48 49 ● E-mail: sales@angliac.co.uk
TRANSISTORS
PACKAGE
DIMENSIONS
    refer to General Data section
shown later in this shortform
NPN PNP
VCEO VCBO IC (cont) Ptot Device No. & hFE @ IC/VCE VCE(sat) @IC/IB
VCES Order Code Package
Tape & Reel
(V) (V) (A) (W) min. (A) (V) (V) (A) (A)
100 100 5 20 MJD122T4 MJD127T4 1000 4 4 2 4 0.016
DPAK
100 100 2 20 MJD112T4 MJD117T4 1000 2 3 2 2 0.008
GENERAL PURPOSE DARLINGTONS
NPN PNP
VCEO VCBO IC (cont) Ptot Device No. & hFE @ IC/VCE VCE(sat) @IC/IB
VCES Order Code Package
Tape & Reel
(V) (V) (A) (W) min. (A) (V) (V) (A) (A)
250 350 1 15 MJD47T4 – 10 1 10 1 1 0.2
DPAK
300 300 0.5 15 MJD340T4 MJD350T4 30 0.05 10 – – –
SWITCHING
NPN PNP
VCEO VCBO IC (cont) Ptot Device No. & hFE @ IC/VCE VCE(sat) @IC/IB
VCES Order Code Package